Atty. Docket No.: AOY0104PUSA

12-13-2005

(Rev. 9-04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/05)

SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103135079

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Kazuo Okamoto, Yushi Matsuda, Yukinori Nakajima Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James N. Kallis Internal Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Street Address: 1000 Town Center Twenty-Second Floor City: Southfield	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
State: MI Zip: 48075-1238 Phone Number: (248) 358-4400 Fax Number: (248) 358-3351 Email Address: Signature James N. Kallis Name of Person Signing	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name December 6, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2			

12/08/2005 MWOLDGE1 00000027 11294960

04 FC:8021

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

AOY0104PU	SA
Atty. Docket No.	

ASSIGNMENT (Multiple Assignors)

acknowledged, we,	ole consideration, rec	•	is neleby
Kazuo OKAMOTO, Yushi M. of c/o Mazda Motor Corporation	ATSUDA and Yukinori n. 3-1. Shinchi. Fuchu-	NAKAJIMA cho. Aki-gun. Hiroshin	na 730-8670 Japan
raspac	tively do hereby acc	on sall and sat over	• to
Mazda Motor Corporation	, a corporation o	rganized and ex	isting under the
laws of the State of	n, Hiroshima 730-8670	Japan	Diace of business at
legal representatives, the entire inventions and discoveries in			essors, assigns or other reign, in and to the
THERMOPLASTIC RES OUTSIDE PLATE PART	FOR VEHICLE USIN	IG THE MOLDED PI	RODUCT
set forth in the applicat			
on the 17th	day of	November	, 20 <u>05</u> ,
on the17th	day of	November	_, 20 <u>05</u> ,
on the17th on the	day of	November	_, 20 <u>05</u> ,
	day of		_, 20,
respectively;	÷		
for which an application, Application, Application (we hereby authorize on number when they becomes application).	cation No		
including the right of said ASS make applications and to recei all foreign countries in its or than we hereby assign, sell and legal representatives, all rights countries, including all applications continuations in part, division	ive Letters Patent for heir own name or naul set over to said ASS of priority in and to ations claiming beneated	said inventions and mes, or in our names SIGNEE, its successe said inventions and fit of the filing date	discoveries in any and s, at its or their election, ors, assigns or other discoveries in all hereof, continuations,
And we hereby representatives to execute any and all kinds and in any and all ASSIGNEE, its successors, as secure thereto the rights herein	and all papers, inclu il countries and to pe ssigns or other legal r	ding applications for form any and all ac epresentatives may	ts which said
And we hereby inconsistent with the rights gra	represent and warran anted herein.	t that we have not g	ranted any rights
Date: November 17	, 20_ 0 5		Kazus Oficimoto Euro OKAMOTO
Date: November 17	, 20 <u></u> 5		Yuchi Matenda hi MATSUDA
Date: November 17	, 20 <u></u>	Yuk	fukinovi Nakojima sinori NAKAJIMA
Date:	, 20		

RECORDED: 12/06/2005

PATENT REEL: 017323 FRAME: 0751